PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Leslie Michael	01/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Naor
Street Address:	37-11 Berdan Ave
City:	Fair Lawn
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6299374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)791-0088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-703-0313

Email: david@foodoodler.com

Correspondent Name: David Naor

Address Line 1: 37-11 Berdan Ave

Address Line 4: Fair Lawn, NEW JERSEY 07410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Naor

Total Attachments: 1

source=Transfer Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0845 OP \$40.00 6299374

Agreement to transfer ownership of US patent Number 6,299,374

This agreement is made this da James Leslie Michael, residing at 14 H Jersey, 07452 (hereinafter referred to a residing at 37-11 Berdan Avenue, Fair (hereinafter referred to as "Naor").	illman Avenue, Glen Rock, New s "Michael"), and David Naor,
Whereas a US Patent number 6,299,374 to both, Michael and Naor, and Michael patent to Naor.	
Now, therefore, it is agreed that as of the 6,299,374 is transferred from Michael trecorded with the USPTO.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTI to be executed as of the day and year fi	
Smill	Nun
James Leslie Michael	David Naor
In the presence of: ELIZABITH (<u>LIFFORD</u>
Date: JANUARY 3, 2008	
State of New Jersey, County of Barrey	₩ SS.
On this date before me personally came	
JAMES LESUE MICHAEL + DE	WID NAOR
To me known, and known to me to be t	
executed the forgoing agreement, and o	
executed the same.	
The last less to the	GZABETH CLIFFORD RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Notary Public	MMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 18, 2012

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 01/16/2008